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PUBLIC COMPANIES

Valley-area companies ranked by market capitalization as of June 30

P NEXT ISSUE
Co-Working Locations

THE LIST

Company

* name
o address
* website

 Walt Disney Co.

arket Cap

$199,827.3

(in millions)

Revenue
* 2019
* 2018

2018

Net Income

(Loss)
* 2019

$11,054

Description of Operations

IS

 Profile

o stock ticker
« employees

. Top Executive

' Bob Chapek

$69,570 : media and entertainment
1 The 500 S. Buena Vista St. $254,927.4 $59,434 $12,598 222,564 CEQ
Burbank 91521 (818) 560-1000
Company  thewaltdisneycompany.com
Amgen Inc. 137,599.9 23,362 7,842 | biotechnology AMGN Robert Bradway
2 One Amgen Genter Drive 113,661.5 23,747 8,394 22,000 CEO, Chairman
AMGEN  housand Oaks 91320 (805) 447-1000
amgen.com
Public Storage 33,189.6 2,847 1,521  self-storage real estate investment trust PSA Joe Russell
3 Publi 701 Western Ave. 41,265.7 2,754 1,711 5,900 CEO
Store A Glendale 91201 (818) 244-8080
orage publicstorage.com
Teledyne Technologies Inc. 11,401.7 3,164 402 ' instrumentation, digital imaging, aerospace : TDY Aldo Pichelli
4 1049 Camino Dos Rios 9,991.8 2,902 334 ' and defense electronics, engineered 11,790 CEQ, President
“PU Timoioses | Thousand Oaks 91360 systems (805) 373-4545
" teledynetechnologies.com
Avery Dennison Corp. 9,537.4 7,070 304 | manufacturer of pressure-sensitive AVY Mitchell Butier
5 207 Goode Ave. 10,008.3 7,159 467 | materials, tickets, tags, labels and other 30,000 CEQ, President
@Mm Glendale 91203 products (626) 304-2000
PENNISON averydennison.com
American Homes 4 Rent 8,048.2 1,143 141 single-family home real estate investment | AMH David Singelyn
6 30601 Agoura Road, Suite 200 7,319.1 1,073 108 : trust 1,324 CEO
ﬁg‘l’%gg ' Agoura Hills 91301 (805) 413-5300
americanhomes4rent.com
BlackLine Inc. 4,641.2 289 (33) | cloud-based finance controls and BL Therese Tucker
1 21300 Victory Blvd., 12th Floor 2,930.7 228 (28) : automation software for mid-size to large 1,055 CEQ
Woodland Hills 91367 enterprises (818) 223-9008
blackline.com
PS Business Parks Inc. 3,624.3 430 175 | diversified real estate investment trust PSB John Petersen
8 701 Western Ave. 4,609.8 414 227 155 Interim CEO and President
Glendale 91201 (818) 244-8080
psbusinessparks.com
Semtech Corp. 3,406.1 627 70 : semiconductors SMTC Mohan Maheswaran
9 ;: 200 Flynn Road 3,370.5 627 63 1,388 CEOQ, President
SEMTECH : Camarillo 93012 (805) 498-2111
semtech.com
PennyMac Financial Services Inc. 3,306.8 2,273 393 : mortgage banking and investment PFSI David Spector
10 3043 Townsgate Road 1,781.3 1,375 88 | management 4,215 CEQ, President
Westlake Village 91361 (818) 224-7442
pennymacfinancial.com
AeroVironment Inc. 1,924.2 314 47 | aerospace and defense AVAV Wahid Nawabi
11 900 Innovators Way 13197 271 34 823 CEO, President
Simi Valley 93065 (805) 520-8350
avinc.com
PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust 1,740.7 786 226 : mortgage real estate investment trust PMT David Spector
12 (-~ 3043 Townsgate Road 1,670.1 526 153 1 CEO, President
PenyMac  \yesiake Village 91361 (818) 224-7028
o pennymacmortgageinvestmenttrust.com
LTC Properties Inc. 1,467.1 185 81 | specialized real estate investment trust LTC Wendy Simpson
13 2829 Townsgate Road, Suite 350 1,812.1 169 155 22 CEO, Chairwoman,
. Westlake Village 91361 President
< ltcreit.com (805) 981-8655

NA - Not Available Note: Information provided by Bloomberg News. Bank revenue is defined as net interest income plus

thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to

noninterest income. Numbers that show as "0" represent revenue or net income (loss) less than $500,000. To the best of ~ without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.
our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and
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Company

* name
o address
 website

‘ Arcutis Biotherapeutics

2945 Townsgate Road, Suite 110

- | Westlake Village 91361

arcutis.com

Marcus & Millichap Inc.
23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 400
(Calabasas 91302
marcusmillichap.com

Simulations Plus Inc.
42505 10th St. West
Lancaster 93534
simulations-plus.com

Cheesecake Factory Inc.
26901 Malibu Hills Road
Calabasas Hills 91301
thecheesecakefactory.com

Dine Brands Global Inc.
450 N. Brand Blvd.
Glendale 91203
dinebrands.com

Tutor Perini Corp.
15901 Olden St.
Sylmar 91342
tutorperini.com

Tejon Ranch Co.
4436 Lebec Road
Tejon Ranch 93243
tejonranch.com

MannKind Corp.

30930 Russell Ranch Road, Suite 300
Westlake Village 91362
mannkindcorp.com

Limoneira Co.

1141 Cummings Road
Santa Paula 93060
limoneira.com

Cinedigm Corp.

15301 Ventura Blvd. Building B, Suite 420
Sherman QOaks 91403

cinedigm.com

Velocity Financial Inc.

30699 Russell Ranch Road, Suite 295
Westlake Village 91362
velfinance.com

Research Solutions Inc.

16350 Ventura Blvd., Suite D 811
Encino 91436
researchsolutions.com

California Resources Corp.
27200 Tourney Road, Suite 200
Santa Clarita 91311

cre.com

arket Cap

$1,167.0

NA

1,139.7
1,201.5

1,063.0
500.4

1,033.1
1,948.5

689.6
1,672.8

616.0
7211

380.2
454.4

368.7
210.3

259.8
347.8

178.2
475

78.9
NA

62.6
68.1

60.8
961.4

(in millions)

 Revenue

"o 2019
« 2018

NA

806
815

34
30

2,483
2,332

910
781

4,451
4,455

50
46

63
28

171
129

54
68

162
NA

29
28

2,804
2,835

* 2019

2018

$0

. Net Income
 (Loss)

($42)

NA

7
87

127
99

104
80

(388)
83

(52)
28

(6)
20

(28)
328

Description of Operations

biopharmaceutical

real estate brokerage and financing services

application software

restaurants

restaurants

construction

real estate development and agribusiness

biotechnology

agribusiness and real estate development

independent content distributor

real estate finance

reprint services

oil and natural gas producer

rofile
stock ticker
employees

ARQT
NA

MMI
877

SLP
111

CAKE
46,250

DIN
3,560

TPC
9,100

TRC
106

MNKD
230

LMNR
319

CIDM
104

VEL
NA

RSSS
NA

CRC
1,250

Top Executive

‘ Frank Watanabe

CEO, President
(805) 418-5006

Hessam Nadji
CEQ, President
(818) 212-2250

Shawn 0’Connor
CEO
(661) 723-7723

David Qverton
CEO, Chairman
(818) 871-3000

Stephen Joyce
CEQ
(818) 240-6055

Ronald Tutor
CEO, Chairman
(818) 362-8391

Gregory Bielli
CEO, President
(661) 248-3000

Michael Castagna
CEQ
(818) 661-5000

Harold Edwards
CEO, President
(805) 525-5541

Christopher McGurk
CEQ, Chairman
(424) 281-5400

Christopher Farrar
CEOQ, Director
(818) 532-3708

Peter Derycz
CEO, President
(310) 477-0354

Todd Stevens
CEO, President
(888) 848-4754

thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to
research@sfvbj.com. ©2020 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part
noninterest income. Numbers that show as "0" represent revenue or net income (loss) less than $500,000. To the best of -~ without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.
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Rank Top Executive

rofile
stock ticker
employees

Description of Operations

- Company
* name
 address

(in millions)

Revenue Net Income
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30

31
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36

37

38

39

40
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MAERI0s VaLLny Bane

SECONDSIGHT

SR TROTECH

RAMEMASTER &

CHERDHEE
GLOBAL
BRANDS

‘ Interlink Electronics Inc.

1267 Flynn Road
Camarillo 93012
interlinkelectronics.com

NetSol Technologies Inc.
23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 250
Calabasas 91302
netsoltech.com

Capstone Turhine Corp.
16640 Stagg St.

Van Nuys 91406
capstoneturbine.com

Bank of Santa Clarita

23780 Magic Mountain Parkway
Santa Clarita 91355
bankofsantaclarita.com

Unico American Gorp., dba Crusader
Insurance Co.

26050 Mureau Road

Calabasas 91302
crusaderinsurance.com

Salem Media Group Inc.
4880 Santa Rosa Road
Camarillo 93012
salemedia.com

Mission Valley Bancorp
9116 Sunland Blvd.

Sun Valley 91352
missionvalleybank.com

Second Sight Medical Products Inc.
12744 San Fernando Road, Suite 400
Sylmar 91342

secondsight.com

BNK Petroleum Inc.

760 Paseo Camarillo, Suite 350
Camarillo 93010
bnkpetroleum.com

Taitron Components Inc.
28040 W. Harrison Parkway
Valencia 91355
taitroncomponents.com

U.S. Nuclear Corp.
7051 Eton Ave.

Canoga Park 91303
usnuclearcorp.com

Trio-Tech International
16139 Wyandotte St.
Van Nuys 91406
triotech.com

Flamemaster Corp.
13576 Desmond St.
Pacoima 91331
flamemaster.com

APEX Global Brands Inc.

5990 Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 600
Sherman Oaks 91411
apexglobalbrands.com

32.9
67.7

30.9
58.5

30.5
42.7

29.5
32.6

29.4
62.6

22.9
35.4

22.3
96.9

15.6
443

15.1
17.0

15.0
218

11.6
10.8

10.4
9.7

5.2
6.7

e 2019

$9

68
61

83

NA
10

31
34

254
263

19
16

17
24

39
42

NA
NA

2
29

- (Loss)

* 2019

o218

§7

NA - Not Available Note: Information provided by Bloomberg News. Bank revenue is defined as net interest income plus
noninterest income. Numbers that show as "0" represent revenue or net income (loss) less than $500,000. To the best of -~ without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.
our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and

$1

$1)

manufacturer of force sensing technology

application software

heavy electrical equipment

commercial bank

multiline insurance

broadcasting and cable television

commercial bank

implantable prosthetic devices to restore

functional vision

oil and gas exploration

technology distributors

developer and manufacturer of radiation
detection

semiconductor equipment

commodity chemicals

apparel, accessories and luxury goods

LINK
NA

NTWK
1,360

CPST
154

BSCA
NA

UNAM
72

SALM
1,487

MVLY
NA

EYES
117

BNKPF
19

TAIT
NA

UCLE
NA

TRT
NA

FAME
NA

APEX
37

Steven Bronson

CEO, Chairman
(805) 484-8855

Najeeb Ghauri
CEQ, Chairman
(818) 222-9195

Darren Jamison
CEO, President
(818) 734-5300

Frank Di Tomaso
CEO, Executive Chairman
(661) 362-6000

Cary Cheldin
CEO, Chairman, President
(818) 591-9800

Edward Atsinger Il
CEQ
(805) 987-0400

Tamara Gurney
CEO, President
(818) 394-2300

Matthew Pfeffer
Acting CEO
(818) 833-5060

Wolf Regener
CEO, President
(805) 484-3613

Stewart Wang
CEQ, President
(661) 257-6060

Robert Goldstein
CEOQ, Chairman, President
(818) 883-7043

Siew Wai Yong
CEO, President
(818) 787-7000

Joseph Mazin
President, COO
(818) 890-1401

Henry Stupp
CEO
(818) 908-9868

thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to
research@sfvbj.com. ©2020 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part
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Rank

. Company

* name
* address
* website

] Qualstar Corp.

Market Cap
6/30/2020

6/30/2019

(in millions)

' Revenue

* 2019
* 2018

(Loss)
2019

* 2018

E Net Income

(80) |

Description of Operations

. Profile
stock ticker

employees

| QBAK

' Top Executive
* name
o title
© phone

Steven Bronson

$4.6 $13 computer storage and peripherals
M 1267 Flynn Road $11.6 $12 $2 NA CEO, President
Camarillo 93012 (805) 583-7744
qualstar.com : i
Tix Corp. 3.8 13 (3) : discount ticketing services and branded TIXC Mitchell Francis
42 12711 Ventura Blvd., Suite 340 9.4 13 (8) : event merchandising NA CEO, Chairman, President
Studio City 91604 (818) 761-1002
tixcorp.com
Cavitation Technologies Inc. 1.9 1 (1) : biodiesel equipment manufacturer CVAT Igor Gorodnitsky
43 10019 Canoga Ave. 47 1 0) NA CEO, President
Chatsworth 91311 (818) 718-0905
ctinanotech.com
Immunocellular Therapeutics Ltd. 1.0 NA NA : cancer drug developer IMUC Anthony Gringeri
44 30721 Russell Ranch Road, Suite 140 0.7 0 (14) 4 CEO, President
ImmuneCellular | Westlake Village 91362 (818) 264-2300
ST imuc.com
BioSolar Inc. 1.0 0 4 : photovoltaic solar panels BSRC David Lee
45 27936 Lost Canyon Road, Suite 202 18 0 (10) NA CEO, Chairman, President
B,ﬂﬁ,{'ff',.-m Santa Clarita 91387 (661) 251-0001
HemsmemesE== Dbiosolar.com
Web Blockchain Media 0.1 NA NA : diversified holdings, asset acquisition and | WEBB Steve Slome
46 3940 Laurel Canyon Blvd., Suite 160 NA NA NA | development NA CEO, Founder, Executive
\{}* ‘,\B',,{E%"C"A"" Studio City 91604 Producer
webblockchainmedia.com info@webblockchainmedia.com

thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to
NA - Not Available Note: Information provided by Bloomberg News. Bank revenue is defined as net interest income plus  research@sfvbj.com. ©2020 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part
noninterest income. Numbers that show as "0" represent revenue or net income (loss) less than $500,000. To the best of ~ without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.
our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and
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