

PUBLIC COMPANIES

Valley-area companies ranked by market capitalization as of June 30

▶ NEXT ISSUE

Co-Working Locations

Rank		Company		(in millions)		Description of Operations	Profile	Top Executive	
		nameaddresswebsite	Market Cap	Revenue	Net Income (Loss) • 2019 • 2018		stock ticker employees	• name • title • phone	
1	The Our Disney Company	Walt Disney Co. 500 S. Buena Vista St. Burbank 91521 thewaltdisneycompany.com	\$199,827.3 \$254,927.4	\$69,570 \$59,434	\$11,054 \$12,598	media and entertainment	DIS 222,564	Bob Chapek CEO (818) 560-1000	
2	AMGEN	Amgen Inc. One Amgen Center Drive Thousand Oaks 91320 amgen.com	137,599.9 113,661.5	23,362 23,747	7,842 8,394	biotechnology	AMGN 22,000	Robert Bradway CEO, Chairman (805) 447-1000	6
3	Public Storage	Public Storage 701 Western Ave. Glendale 91201 publicstorage.com	33,189.6 41,265.7	2,847 2,754	1,521 1,711	self-storage real estate investment trust	PSA 5,900	Joe Russell CEO (818) 244-8080	
4	TELETYNE	Teledyne Technologies Inc. 1049 Camino Dos Rios Thousand Oaks 91360 teledynetechnologies.com	11,401.7 9,991.8	3,164 2,902		instrumentation, digital imaging, aerospace and defense electronics, engineered systems	TDY 11,790	Aldo Pichelli CEO, President (805) 373-4545	
5	AVERY DENNISON	Avery Dennison Corp. 207 Goode Ave. Glendale 91203 averydennison.com	9,537.4 10,008.3	7,070 7,159		manufacturer of pressure-sensitive materials, tickets, tags, labels and other products	AVY 30,000	Mitchell Butier CEO, President (626) 304-2000	
6	American	American Homes 4 Rent 30601 Agoura Road, Suite 200 Agoura Hills 91301 americanhomes4rent.com	8,048.2 7,319.1	1,143 1,073		single-family home real estate investment trust	AMH 1,324	David Singelyn CEO (805) 413-5300	
7	X	BlackLine Inc. 21300 Victory Blvd., 12th Floor Woodland Hills 91367 blackline.com	4,641.2 2,930.7	289 228		cloud-based finance controls and automation software for mid-size to large enterprises	BL 1,055	Therese Tucker CEO (818) 223-9008	
8	10	PS Business Parks Inc. 701 Western Ave. Glendale 91201 psbusinessparks.com	3,624.3 4,609.8	430 414	175 227	diversified real estate investment trust	PSB 155	John Petersen Interim CEO and President (818) 244-8080	
9	SEMTECH	Semtech Corp. 200 Flynn Road Camarillo 93012 semtech.com	3,406.1 3,370.5	627 627	70 63	semiconductors	SMTC 1,388	Mohan Maheswaran CEO, President (805) 498-2111	
10	PennyMac [*]	PennyMac Financial Services Inc. 3043 Townsgate Road Westlake Village 91361 pennymacfinancial.com	3,306.8 1,781.3	2,273 1,375		mortgage banking and investment management	PFSI 4,215	David Spector CEO, President (818) 224-7442	
11	AeroVironment	AeroVironment Inc. 900 Innovators Way Simi Valley 93065 avinc.com	1,924.2 1,319.7	314 271	47 34	aerospace and defense	AVAV 823	Wahid Nawabi CEO, President (805) 520-8350	
12	PennyMac' Motopp Institute fluit	PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust 3043 Townsgate Road Westlake Village 91361 pennymacmortgageinvestmenttrust.com	1,740.7 1,670.1	786 526	226 153	mortgage real estate investment trust	PMT 1	David Spector CEO, President (818) 224-7028	
13	СТС	LTC Properties Inc. 2829 Townsgate Road, Suite 350 Westlake Village 91361 Itcreit.com	1,467.1 1,812.1	185 169	81 155	specialized real estate investment trust	LTC 22	Wendy Simpson CEO, Chairwoman, President (805) 981-8655	

JULY 20, 2020 SAN FERNANDO VALLEY BUSINESS JOURNAL 13

PUBLIC COMPANIES

Rank		Company		(in millions)		Description of Operations	Profile	Top Executive	
		nameaddresswebsite	Market Cap	Revenue	Net Income (Loss) • 2019 • 2018		stock ticker employees	• name • title • phone	
14	Ar <mark>cutis</mark> Arcutis	Arcutis Biotherapeutics 2945 Townsgate Road, Suite 110 Westlake Village 91361 arcutis.com	\$1,167.0 NA	\$0 NA	(\$42) NA	biopharmaceutical	ARQT NA	Frank Watanabe CEO, President (805) 418-5006	
15	Marcus & Millichap	Marcus & Millichap Inc. 23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 400 Calabasas 91302 marcusmillichap.com	1,139.7 1,201.5	806 815	77 87	real estate brokerage and financing services	MMI 877	Hessam Nadji CEO, President (818) 212-2250	
16	S Simulations Plus	Simulations Plus Inc. 42505 10th St. West Lancaster 93534 simulations-plus.com	1,063.0 500.4	34 30	9	application software	SLP 111	Shawn O'Connor CEO (661) 723-7723	
17	Geesecake Factory.	Cheesecake Factory Inc. 26901 Malibu Hills Road Calabasas Hills 91301 thecheesecakefactory.com	1,033.1 1,948.5	2,483 2,332	127 99	restaurants	CAKE 46,250	David Overton CEO, Chairman (818) 871-3000	8
18	Aplebes IHOP	Dine Brands Global Inc. 450 N. Brand Blvd. Glendale 91203 dinebrands.com	689.6 1,672.8	910 781	104 80	restaurants	DIN 3,560	Stephen Joyce CEO (818) 240-6055	90
19	Tutor Perini	Tutor Perini Corp. 15901 Olden St. Sylmar 91342 tutorperini.com	616.0 721.1	4,451 4,455	(388) 83	construction	TPC 9,100	Ronald Tutor CEO, Chairman (818) 362-8391	
20	** TEJON RANCH	Tejon Ranch Co. 4436 Lebec Road Tejon Ranch 93243 tejonranch.com	380.2 454.4	50 46	11 4	real estate development and agribusiness	TRC 106	Gregory Bielli CEO, President (661) 248-3000	
21	mannkind	MannKind Corp. 30930 Russell Ranch Road, Suite 300 Westlake Village 91362 mannkindcorp.com	368.7 210.3	63 28	(52) 28	biotechnology	MNKD 230	Michael Castagna CEO (818) 661-5000	
22	LIMONEIRA"	Limoneira Co. 1141 Cummings Road Santa Paula 93060 Iimoneira.com	259.8 347.8	171 129	(6) 20	agribusiness and real estate development	LMNR 319	Harold Edwards CEO, President (805) 525-5541	1
23	CINEDIGM	Cinedigm Corp. 15301 Ventura Blvd. Building B, Suite 420 Sherman Oaks 91403 cinedigm.com	178.2 47.5	54 68	(16) (19)	independent content distributor	CIDM 104	Christopher McGurk CEO, Chairman (424) 281-5400	
24	× velocity	Velocity Financial Inc. 30699 Russell Ranch Road, Suite 295 Westlake Village 91362 velfinance.com	78.9 NA	162 NA	17 NA	real estate finance	VEL NA	Christopher Farrar CEO, Director (818) 532-3708	-
25	SS RESEARCH SOLUTIONS	Research Solutions Inc. 16350 Ventura Blvd., Suite D 811 Encino 91436 researchsolutions.com	62.6 68.1	29 28	(1) (2)	reprint services	RSSS NA	Peter Derycz CEO, President (310) 477-0354	
26	200	California Resources Corp. 27200 Tourney Road, Suite 200 Santa Clarita 91311 crc.com	60.8 961.4	2,804 2,835	(28) 328	oil and natural gas producer	CRC 1,250	Todd Stevens CEO, President (888) 848-4754	

NA - Not Available Note: Information provided by Bloomberg News. Bank revenue is defined as net interest income plus noninterest income. Numbers that show as "0" represent revenue or net income (loss) less than \$500,000. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and

thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to research@sfvbj.com. ©2020 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

14 SAN FERNANDO VALLEY BUSINESS JOURNAL JULY 20, 2020

PUBLIC COMPANIES Continued from page 13

ınk		Company		(in millions)		Description of Operations	Profile • stock ticker • employees	Top Executive • name • title • phone	
		name address website	Market Cap • 6/30/2020 • 6/30/2019	Revenue	Net Income (Loss) • 2019 • 2018				
7 INTER	ELINK	Interlink Electronics Inc. 1267 Flynn Road Camarillo 93012 interlinkelectronics.com	\$34.7 \$11.3	\$7 \$9	(\$1) \$1	manufacturer of force sensing technology	LINK NA	Steven Bronson CEO, Chairman (805) 484-8855	
B NE		NetSol Technologies Inc. 23975 Park Sorrento, Suite 250 Calabasas 91302 netsoltech.com	32.9 67.7	68 61	9 4	application software	NTWK 1,360	Najeeb Ghauri CEO, Chairman (818) 222-9195	
	apstone	Capstone Turbine Corp. 16640 Stagg St. Van Nuys 91406 capstoneturbine.com	30.9 58.5	83 83	(17) (10)	heavy electrical equipment	CPST 154	Darren Jamison CEO, President (818) 734-5300	
0	Sur pur anuma	Bank of Santa Clarita 23780 Magic Mountain Parkway Santa Clarita 91355 bankofsantaclarita.com	30.5 42.7	NA 10	3 3	commercial bank	BSCA NA	Frank Di Tomaso CEO, Executive Chairman (661) 362-6000	
1	SAPE V	Unico American Corp., dba Crusader Insurance Co. 26050 Mureau Road Calabasas 91302 crusaderinsurance.com	29.5 32.6	31 34	(3) (3)		UNAM 72	Cary Cheldin CEO, Chairman, President (818) 591-9800	7
	LEM	Salem Media Group Inc. 4880 Santa Rosa Road Camarillo 93012 salemedia.com	29.4 62.6	254 263	(28)	broadcasting and cable television	SALM 1,487	Edward Atsinger III CEO (805) 987-0400	1
3 Mission		Mission Valley Bancorp 9116 Sunland Blvd. Sun Valley 91352 missionvalleybank.com	22.9 35.4	19 16	4 3	commercial bank	MVLY NA	Tamara Gurney CEO, President (818) 394-2300	1
4 SEC0	ONDSIGHT	Second Sight Medical Products Inc. 12744 San Fernando Road, Suite 400 Sylmar 91342 secondsight.com	22.3 96.9	3 7		implantable prosthetic devices to restore functional vision	EYES 117	Matthew Pfeffer Acting CEO (818) 833-5060	T
5	BNK	BNK Petroleum Inc. 760 Paseo Camarillo, Suite 350 Camarillo 93010 bnkpetroleum.com	15.6 44.3	17 24	(0) 5	oil and gas exploration	BNKPF 19	Wolf Regener CEO, President (805) 484-3613	0
6 7	AITRON	Taitron Components Inc. 28040 W. Harrison Parkway Valencia 91355 taitroncomponents.com	15.1 17.0	7 8	1	technology distributors	TAIT NA	Stewart Wang CEO, President (661) 257-6060	
7 ඎ us	SNUCLEAR CORE	U.S. Nuclear Corp. 7051 Eton Ave. Canoga Park 91303 usnuclearcorp.com	15.0 21.8	4	(3) (2)	developer and manufacturer of radiation detection	UCLE NA	Robert Goldstein CEO, Chairman, President (818) 883-7043	
8	TRIO-TECH	Trio-Tech International 16139 Wyandotte St. Van Nuys 91406 triotech.com	11.6 10.8	39 42	1		TRT NA	Siew Wai Yong CEO, President (818) 787-7000	
9 FLAME	EMASTER 🌡	Flamemaster Corp. 13576 Desmond St. Pacoima 91331 flamemaster.com	10.4 9.7	NA NA	NA		FAME NA	Joseph Mazin President, COO (818) 890-1401	
GL		APEX Global Brands Inc. 5990 Sepulveda Blvd., Suite 600 Sherman Oaks 91411 apexglobalbrands.com	5.2 6.7	24 29	(12) (56)		APEX 37	Henry Stupp CEO (818) 908-9868	6

NA - Not Available Note: Information provided by Bloomberg News. Bank revenue is defined as net interest income plus noninterest income. Numbers that show as "0" represent revenue or net income (loss) less than \$500,000. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and

thoroughness of the list, omissions and typographical errors sometimes occur. Please send corrections or additions to research@sfvbj.com. ©2020 San Fernando Valley Business Journal. This list may not be reprinted in whole or in part without prior written permission from the editor. Reprints are available from Wright's Media (877) 652-5295.

PUBLIC COMPANIES

Rank		Company		(in millions)		Description of Operations	Profile	Top Executive	
		name address website	Market Cap • 6/30/2020 • 6/30/2019	Revenue • 2019 • 2018	Net Income (Loss) • 2019 • 2018		stock ticker employees	• name • title • phone	
41	<u>[]UALSTAR</u>	Qualstar Corp. 1267 Flynn Road Camarillo 93012 qualstar.com	\$4.6 \$11.6	\$13 \$12	(\$0) \$2	computer storage and peripherals	QBAK NA	Steven Bronson CEO, President (805) 583-7744	
42	corporation	Tix Corp. 12711 Ventura Blvd., Suite 340 Studio City 91604 tixcorp.com	3.8 9.4	13 13	(8)	discount ticketing services and branded event merchandising	TIXC NA	Mitchell Francis CEO, Chairman, President (818) 761-1002	
43	O F	Cavitation Technologies Inc. 10019 Canoga Ave. Chatsworth 91311 ctinanotech.com	1.9 4.7	1 1	(1) (0)	biodiesel equipment manufacturer	CVAT NA	Igor Gorodnitsky CEO, President (818) 718-0905	9
44	Immuno Cellular Immuno cellular Therapeutics Ltd.	Immunocellular Therapeutics Ltd. 30721 Russell Ranch Road, Suite 140 Westlake Village 91362 imuc.com	1.0 0.7	NA 0	NA (14)	cancer drug developer	IMUC 4	Anthony Gringeri CEO, President (818) 264-2300	
45	Віо5осяя	BioSolar Inc. 27936 Lost Canyon Road, Suite 202 Santa Clarita 91387 biosolar.com	1.0 1.8	0 0	4 (10)	photovoltaic solar panels	BSRC NA	David Lee CEO, Chairman, President (661) 251-0001	
46	WEB BLOCKCHAIN MEDIA	Web Blockchain Media 3940 Laurel Canyon Blvd., Suite 160 Studio City 91604 webblockchainmedia.com	0.1 NA	NA NA		diversified holdings, asset acquisition and development	WEBB NA	Steve Slome CEO, Founder, Executive Producer info@webblockchainmedia.com	

NA - Not Available Note: Information provided by Bloomberg News. Bank revenue is defined as net interest income plus noninterest income. Numbers that show as "0" represent revenue or net income (loss) less than \$500,000. To the best of our knowledge, this information is accurate as of press time. While every effort is made to ensure the accuracy and